
2012 Billy Goat Challenge MIDDLE 

SCHOOL GIRLS RESULTS 

WODLAND PARK, MCDONALD 

Aug. 25, 2012 

76 DEGREES AND SUNNY 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web 

Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME 

SPREAD 

 

  1 McDonald                 29    1    3    4    5   16   17   18  14:11.2  

1:06.4 

  2 Woodridge                72    2   12   14   19   25   28   34  14:50.2  

1:41.5 

  3 Howland                  88   10   15   20   21   22   24   27  15:09.1  

0:50.2 

  4 Austintown Fitch        110    6   11   30   31   32   35   42  15:20.0  

1:26.2 

  5 Crestwood               135    8    9   29   38   51   54   61  15:45.5  

3:03.6 

  6 Poland                  181    7   41   43   44   46   52   53  16:19.9  

2:31.2 

  7 Cvca                    187   26   33   36   45   47   55   56  16:18.2  

1:31.0 

  8 Struthers               237   13   49   57   58   60   65   66  17:31.2  

3:49.2 

  9 Girard                  241   37   39   40   62   63   67   68  17:33.5  

3:05.7 

 10 Garfield                250   23   48   50   59   70            17:56.5  

5:15.0 

 11 Streetsboro             349   64   69   71   72   73   74       20:50.4  

2:32.2 

 

Incomplete Teams: United 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. McDonald 

    1  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:49.9    6:55 

    3  Ally Jamison, 7            13:53.3    6:57 

    4  Abbie Matig, 7             13:54.9    6:57 

    5  Bethany Rasile, 7          14:21.7    7:11 



   16  Renee Meser, 8             14:56.3    7:28 

   17  Claire Hoffman, 7          15:01.3    7:31 

   18  Vanessa Perry, 8           15:09.5    7:35 

Total Time = 1:10:56.0     Total Places = 29 

 

2. Woodridge 

    2  Howard Molly, 7            13:51.4    6:56 

   12  Sydnee Shumaker, 8         14:40.3    7:20 

   14  Nicole Fleming, 8          14:52.1    7:26 

   19  Natalie Fleming, 8         15:14.3    7:37 

   25  Sophie Debord, 7           15:32.9    7:46 

   28  Brynna Limer, 7            15:47.2    7:54 

   34  Lana Norris, 7             15:57.9    7:59 

Total Time = 1:14:10.8     Total Places = 72 

 

3. Howland 

   10  Madeline Reuschling, 8     14:39.2    7:20 

   15  Sara Ciletti, 7            14:55.7    7:28 

   20  Regan Dieter, 8            15:16.9    7:38 

   21  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          15:24.1    7:42 

   22  Leah Pollifrone, 8         15:29.4    7:45 

   24  Kaitlin Sforza, 8          15:31.9    7:46 

   27  Isabella Albretch, 8       15:42.0    7:51 

Total Time = 1:15:45.1     Total Places = 88 

 

4. Austintown Fitch 

    6  Lauren Dolak, 7            14:26.3    7:13 

   11  Kylie Vestal, 8            14:40.0    7:20 

   30  Kelly Hofmann, 7           15:49.8    7:55 

   31  Katie O'Brien, 8           15:51.6    7:56 

   32  Jordan Evans, 7            15:52.5    7:56 

   35  Jessica Goist, 7           16:02.0    8:01 

   42  Megan Krawick, 7           16:42.7    8:21 

Total Time = 1:16:40.0     Total Places = 110 

 

5. Crestwood 

    8  Melina Edic, 8             14:34.5    7:17 

    9  Evie Head, 8               14:34.6    7:17 

   29  Catherine Hoover, 8        15:47.3    7:54 

   38  Megan Cymanski, 8          16:13.2    8:07 

   51  Gabi Campana, 8            17:38.1    8:49 

   54  Katie Fosnight, 7          17:59.1    9:00 

   61  Karlina Kubulins, 8        18:47.7    9:24 

Total Time = 1:18:47.5     Total Places = 135 

 

6. Poland 

    7  Maggie Sebest, 7           14:26.9    7:13 

   41  Audrey Schweers, 8         16:41.7    8:21 

   43  Hope Ramsey, 8             16:44.3    8:22 

   44  Alexis Demain, 7           16:48.4    8:24 

   46  Sydney Rowe, 8             16:58.1    8:29 

   52  Emily Melnek, 8            17:46.9    8:53 

   53  Avery Blasko, 8            17:48.9    8:54 

Total Time = 1:21:39.2     Total Places = 181 

 

7. Cvca 

   26  Hannah Karayan, 8          15:34.5    7:47 



   33  Katya Ferguson, 8          15:53.5    7:57 

   36  Sara Collins, 7            16:03.2    8:02 

   45  Jaya Wilson, 8             16:54.3    8:27 

   47  Mikayla Vaness, 8          17:05.5    8:33 

   55  Grace Parker, 7            18:01.9    9:01 

   56  Mallory Cook, 8            18:03.6    9:02 

Total Time = 1:21:30.8     Total Places = 187 

 

8. Struthers 

   13  Francesca Ruble, 7         14:46.1    7:23 

   49  Kayla Greenwood, 8         17:30.1    8:45 

   57  Megan Mackie, 8            18:12.5    9:06 

   58  Haley Cremeans, 8          18:32.0    9:16 

   60  Allison Woolensack, 8      18:35.3    9:18 

   65  Paige Barone, 8            19:29.9    9:45 

   66  Erika Barone, 8            19:53.1    9:57 

Total Time = 1:27:35.8     Total Places = 237 

 

9. Girard 

   37  Julia Semple, 7            16:12.7    8:06 

   39  Haley Drennen, 7           16:31.8    8:16 

   40  Jaime Morgan, 8            16:34.9    8:17 

   62  Jamie Kagy, 7              19:09.5    9:35 

   63  Alisa Mancini, 7           19:18.4    9:39 

   67  Tiffany Brown, 7           19:54.4    9:57 

   68  Heleena Thomas, 7          20:00.9   10:00 

Total Time = 1:27:47.1     Total Places = 241 

 

10. Garfield 

   23  Michaela Paroff            15:31.3    7:46 

   48  Teresa Paroff              17:14.3    8:37 

   50  Frankie Bowman             17:37.4    8:49 

   59  Corin Ball                 18:33.4    9:17 

   70  Codee Dean                 20:46.3   10:23 

Total Time = 1:29:42.4     Total Places = 250 

 

11. Streetsboro 

   64  Laila Carbajal, 7          19:22.7    9:41 

   69  Makenna Ferlin, 7          20:09.7   10:05 

   71  Kaitlyn Niek, 7            20:57.0   10:28 

   72  Samantha Fair, 7           21:47.8   10:54 

   73  Alexis Miller              21:54.8   10:57 

   74  Mikayla Davidson, 7        24:15.5   12:08 

Total Time = 1:44:11.9     Total Places = 349 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Malina Mitchell, 7         13:49.9    6:55  McDonald              

    2  Howard Molly, 7            13:51.4    6:56  Woodridge             

    3  Ally Jamison, 7            13:53.3    6:57  McDonald              



    4  Abbie Matig, 7             13:54.9    6:57  McDonald              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
    5  Bethany Rasile, 7          14:21.7    7:11  McDonald              

    6  Lauren Dolak, 7            14:26.3    7:13  Austintown Fitch      

    7  Maggie Sebest, 7           14:26.9    7:13  Poland                

    8  Melina Edic, 8             14:34.5    7:17  Crestwood             

    9  Evie Head, 8               14:34.6    7:17  Crestwood             

   10  Madeline Reuschling, 8     14:39.2    7:20  Howland               

   11  Kylie Vestal, 8            14:40.0    7:20  Austintown Fitch      

   12  Sydnee Shumaker, 8         14:40.3    7:20  Woodridge             

   13  Francesca Ruble, 7         14:46.1    7:23  Struthers             

   14  Brynn Hofmeister, 8        14:50.8    7:25  United                

   15  Nicole Fleming, 8          14:52.1    7:26  Woodridge             

   16  Sara Ciletti, 7            14:55.7    7:28  Howland               

   17  Renee Meser, 8             14:56.3    7:28  McDonald              

   18  Claire Hoffman, 7          15:01.3    7:31  McDonald              

   19  Vanessa Perry, 8           15:09.5    7:35  McDonald              

   20  Morgan Lewis, 8            15:13.5    7:37  McDonald              

   21  Natalie Fleming, 8         15:14.3    7:37  Woodridge             

   22  Regan Dieter, 8            15:16.9    7:38  Howland               

   23  Hannah Lovejoy, 8          15:23.0    7:41  McDonald              

   24  Chloe D'Andrea, 8          15:24.1    7:42  Howland               

   25  Leah Pollifrone, 8         15:29.4    7:45  Howland               

   26  Michaela Paroff            15:31.3    7:46  Garfield              

   27  Kaitlin Sforza, 8          15:31.9    7:46  Howland               

   28  Sophie Debord, 7           15:32.9    7:46  Woodridge             

   29  Hannah Karayan, 8          15:34.5    7:47  Cvca                  

   30  Isabella Albretch, 8       15:42.0    7:51  Howland               

   31  Olivia Orr, 7              15:44.2    7:52  Howland               

   32  Stella Gearhart, 8         15:46.6    7:53  Howland               

   33  Brynna Limer, 7            15:47.2    7:54  Woodridge             

   34  Catherine Hoover, 8        15:47.3    7:54  Crestwood             

   35  Kelly Hofmann, 7           15:49.8    7:55  Austintown Fitch      

   36  Katie O'Brien, 8           15:51.6    7:56  Austintown Fitch      

   37  Jordan Evans, 7            15:52.5    7:56  Austintown Fitch      

   38  Katya Ferguson, 8          15:53.5    7:57  Cvca                  

   39  Lana Norris, 7             15:57.9    7:59  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
   40  Jessica Goist, 7           16:02.0    8:01  Austintown Fitch      

   41  Sara Collins, 7            16:03.2    8:02  Cvca                  

   42  Samantha Rodgers, 8        16:06.3    8:03  Howland               

   43  MacKenzie Maze, 7          16:07.1    8:04  Howland               

   44  Shaleen Ghosh, 8           16:09.3    8:05  Woodridge             

   45  Julia Semple, 7            16:12.7    8:06  Girard                

   46  Megan Cymanski, 8          16:13.2    8:07  Crestwood             

   47  Holly Sparklin, 7          16:14.0    8:07  Howland               

   48  Tori Thorne, 8             16:21.2    8:11  McDonald              

   49  Claire Kawecki, 8          16:27.5    8:14  McDonald              

   50  Erika Martinek, 8          16:31.7    8:16  Howland               



   51  Haley Drennen, 7           16:31.8    8:16  Girard                

   52  Jaime Morgan, 8            16:34.9    8:17  Girard                

   53  Kendyl Buckley, 7          16:37.7    8:19  Howland               

   54  Alicia Fedyski, 7          16:37.9    8:19  McDonald              

   55  Audrey Schweers, 8         16:41.7    8:21  Poland                

   56  Megan Krawick, 7           16:42.7    8:21  Austintown Fitch      

   57  Hope Ramsey, 8             16:44.3    8:22  Poland                

   58  Alexis Demain, 7           16:48.4    8:24  Poland                

   59  Jaya Wilson, 8             16:54.3    8:27  Cvca                  

   60  Sydney Rowe, 8             16:58.1    8:29  Poland                

   61  Emily Sien, 8              16:59.8    8:30  Woodridge             

   62  Mollie Richards, 8         17:01.5    8:31  Austintown Fitch      

   63  Mikayla Vaness, 8          17:05.5    8:33  Cvca                  

   64  Teresa Paroff              17:14.3    8:37  Garfield              

   65  Nicole Kapalko, 7          17:16.3    8:38  Howland               

   66  Gabby Hartzel, 7           17:18.7    8:39  Howland               

   67  Anjelica Blair, 8          17:24.3    8:42  Howland               

   68  Kayla Greenwood, 8         17:30.1    8:45  Struthers             

   69  Abby Pratt, 7              17:32.2    8:46  McDonald              

   70  Frankie Bowman             17:37.4    8:49  Garfield              

   71  Gabi Campana, 8            17:38.1    8:49  Crestwood             

   72  Kamryn Buckley, 7          17:46.6    8:53  Howland               

   73  Emily Melnek, 8            17:46.9    8:53  Poland                

   74  Avery Blasko, 8            17:48.9    8:54  Poland                

   75  Stephanie Christy, 7       17:59.0    8:59  Austintown Fitch      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
   76  Katie Fosnight, 7          17:59.1    9:00  Crestwood             

   77  Grace Parker, 7            18:01.9    9:01  Cvca                  

   78  Mallory Cook, 8            18:03.6    9:02  Cvca                  

   79  Megan Mackie, 8            18:12.5    9:06  Struthers             

   80  Monica Kurjan, 7           18:13.9    9:07  Poland                

   81  Hanna Moore, 8             18:20.8    9:10  Austintown Fitch      

   82  Haley Cremeans, 8          18:32.0    9:16  Struthers             

   83  Corin Ball                 18:33.4    9:17  Garfield              

   84  Allison Woolensack, 8      18:35.3    9:18  Struthers             

   85  Leslie Kolb, 8             18:42.4    9:21  Cvca                  

   86  Karlina Kubulins, 8        18:47.7    9:24  Crestwood             

   87  Kaitlyn Ladd, 7            18:57.2    9:29  Austintown Fitch      

   88  Michelle Cremi, 7          18:59.4    9:30  Cvca                  

   89  Julliane Dryer, 7          19:02.4    9:31  Woodridge             

   90  Marybeth Duke, 7           19:03.3    9:32  Crestwood             

   91  Emily Mally, 7             19:05.1    9:33  Woodridge             

   92  Isabella DeMalio, 7        19:06.1    9:33  Howland               

   93  Hannah Boyer, 7            19:07.9    9:34  Crestwood             

   94  Jamie Kagy, 7              19:09.5    9:35  Girard                

   95  Madeleine McBride, 8       19:15.8    9:38  Poland                

   96  Alisa Mancini, 7           19:18.4    9:39  Girard                

   97  Chloe Warren, 8            19:20.2    9:40  Cvca                  

   98  Laila Carbajal, 7          19:22.7    9:41  Streetsboro           

   99  Nora Hernon, 8             19:26.5    9:43  Poland                

  100  Paige Barone, 8            19:29.9    9:45  Struthers             

  101  Sage Jenkins, 7            19:30.6    9:45  Woodridge             

  102  Jordan Downie, 8           19:46.7    9:53  Poland                

  103  Maddie Slimak, 8           19:47.1    9:54  Woodridge             



  104  Erika Barone, 8            19:53.1    9:57  Struthers             

  105  Tiffany Brown, 7           19:54.4    9:57  Girard                

  106  Allison LeMay, 7           19:54.8    9:57  Woodridge             

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
  107  Heleena Thomas, 7          20:00.9   10:00  Girard                

  108  Makenna Ferlin, 7          20:09.7   10:05  Streetsboro           

  109  Alyssa Lester, 8           20:19.0   10:09  Struthers             

  110  Megan Carroll, 8           20:32.2   10:16  McDonald              

  111  Codee Dean                 20:46.3   10:23  Garfield              

  112  Lilly Vasquez, 8           20:55.2   10:28  Woodridge             

  113  Aryan Shauger, 8           20:56.0   10:28  Woodridge             

  114  Kaitlyn Niek, 7            20:57.0   10:28  Streetsboro           

  115  Lucy West, 7               21:00.4   10:30  Austintown Fitch      

  116  Marina Mediati, 8          21:17.8   10:39  Poland                

  117  Samantha Fair, 7           21:47.8   10:54  Streetsboro           

  118  Tonya Klotz, 7             21:51.1   10:56  Woodridge             

  119  Alexis Miller              21:54.8   10:57  Streetsboro           

  120  Madison Glavic, 8          21:57.2   10:59  Austintown Fitch      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
  121  Jessica Weetman, 8         22:12.9   11:06  Poland                

  122  Emily Brazil, 7            22:17.8   11:09  Girard                

  123  Mariah Mass, 7             22:58.2   11:29  Struthers             

  124  Mackenzie Wear, 8          23:04.6   11:32  Cvca                  

  125  Jessica Fleischer, 8       23:36.0   11:48  Austintown Fitch      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
  126  Mikayla Davidson, 7        24:15.5   12:08  Streetsboro           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
  127  Solana Jackson, 7          27:44.2   13:52  Girard                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 

Top 

 
  128  Amanda Harr, 7             30:58.8   15:29  United                
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